

:

102942221

ENT APPLICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Yaw-Terng CHERN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

HOME SUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 15, Jen Ho Rd

Nan-Tou

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

February 1, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE :

February 4, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

February 1, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TSAI 192

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg No. 38,075)

February 4, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

02/09/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000077 11049654

01 FC:8021

Please charge any further fee to our Deposit Account

ENCLOSED:\$

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is	applicable to an invention	entitled (Invention Title)
LOW DIELECTRIC CONST.	ANTS ORGANIC-SOLUE	BLE POLYIMIDES, AND
METHOD FOR MANUFAC		
The DATENER DICTIFE weeken.		
The PATENT RIGHTS referr		
(check one) a patent applica		cuted by the ASSIGNOR(S)
·	rith this assignment.	-
		,filed on
	plication based on PCT Int	* -
		(U.S. patent application
	, if known).	
		· ·
		es, continuations and extensions of
the patents and patent applicat		
The PATENT RIGHTS assign	-	re:
(check one) U.S. patent righ	its only.	
☐Worldwide pate	nt rights. In this case, the a	ssignee shall have the right to
claim the bene	fit of the filing date of any	U.S. or foreign patent application
for this inventi-	on.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred t	o in this agreement is (or a	re) the inventor(s) whose signatures
appear on page 2 of this Assig	nment and any Supplemen	ital Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) HOME S	<u>UN INDUSTRIAL CO., L'</u>	TD.
(Address) NO.15, JEN HO RI	D, NAN-TOU, TAIWAN,	R. O. C.
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one) An individual.		
A Partnership.		
^	of TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(specify state or country)
(other)		(oposy) state of committy
The Addication (a)	T 12 - 7010 00 - 111	
		the ASSIGNEE, and other good and
		d, hereby assign(s) the following
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its s	_	
the full and exclusive right to		
the entire right, title and interest		
the right to sue and recover for	* *	
the right to claim priority und		
provisions, based on any earli	er patent applications for the	his invention.

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: HOME SUN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

INVENTION TITLE: LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANTS ORGANIC-SOLUBLE
POLYIMIDES, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
THEREOF

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yaw-Terng CHERN	Yaw-Jerny Chem	Feb. 1, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

TSA1'LEESCHEN88626627660

4, Eab, 2008 17:29

08/L 'd

8998.oN